(F) Adding of deleting process discharge
or sample points.

(7) “Significant industrial user” means:
(A) An industrial user that has processes

subject to categorical pretreatment standards; or
(B) An industrial user that:

(i) Discharges an average of twenty-
five thousand (25,000) gpd or more of process
wastewater to the sanitary system (excluding sani-
tary, noncontact cooling and boiler blowdown
wastewater); or

(ii) Contributes a process waste-
stream which makes up five percent or more of the
average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity